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2 Digit S.I.C. Codes:

The Standard Industrial Classification (abbreviated SIC)
is a United States government system for classifying industries.

SIC

Description

Nationwide
Count
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AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION-CROPS
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION-LIVESTOCK
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES

FORESTRY

FISHING HUNTING & TRAPPING

METAL MINING

COAL MINING

OIL & GAS EXTRACTION

MINING & QUARRYING-NONMETALLIC MINERALS

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION-GEN CONTRACTORS
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EXCEPT BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION-SPECIAL TRADE CONTRACTORS

FOOD & KINDRED PRODUCTS MFRS

TOBACCO PRODUCTS MFRS

TEXTILE MILL PRODUCTS MFRS

APPAREL & OTHER FINISHED PRODUCTS-MFRS
LUMBER & WOOD PRODS EXCEPT FURNTR MFRS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES MFRS

PAPER & ALLIED PRODUCTS MFRS

PRINTING PUBLISHING & ALLIED INDUSTRIES
CHEMICALS & ALLIED PRODUCTS MFRS
PETROLEUM REFINING & RELATED INDS MFRS
RUBBER & MISCELLANEOUS PLASTICS MFRS
LEATHER & LEATHER PRODUCTS MFRS

STONE CLAY GLASS & CONCRETE PRODS MFRS
PRIMARY METAL INDUSTRIES MFRS
FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS MFRS

25644
13425

169751
4783
2251

197
1127
25129
9765

294616
70486
541596

35679
983
10526
30640
38007
18117
15861
134970
27093
5244
26967
3592
29159
17689
76044
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57
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59

60
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62
63
64
65
67

70
72
73
75
76
78
79
80

INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MACHINERY MFRS
ELECTRONIC & OTHER ELECTRICAL EQUIP MFR

TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT MFRS

MEASURING & ANALYZING INSTRUMENTS-MFRS
MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURING INDS MFRS

RAILROAD TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL/SUBURBAN TRANSIT & HWY PASSENGER
MOTOR FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION/WAREHOUSE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
WATER TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION BY AIR

PIPELINES EXCEPT NATURAL GAS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
COMMUNICATIONS

ELECTRIC GAS & SANITARY SERVICES

WHOLESALE TRADE-DURABLE GOODS
WHOLESALE TRADE-NONDURABLE GOODS

BUILDING MATERIALS & HARDWARE
GENERAL MERCHANDISE STORES

FOOD STORES

AUTOMOTIVE DEALERS & SERVICE STATIONS
APPAREL & ACCESSORY STORES

HOME FURNITURE & FURNISHINGS STORES
EATING & DRINKING PLACES
MISCELLANEOUS RETAIL

DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS
NONDEPOSITORY CREDIT INSTITUTIONS
SECURITY & COMMODITY BROKERS
INSURANCE CARRIERS

INSURANCE AGENTS BROKERS & SERVICE
REAL ESTATE

HOLDING & OTHER INVESTMENT OFFICES

HOTELS ROOMING HOUSES & CAMPS
PERSONAL SERVICES

BUSINESS SERVICES

AUTO REPAIR SERVICES & PARKING
MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR SERVICES
MOTION PICTURES

AMUSEMENT & RECREATION SERVICES
HEALTH SERVICES

121494
37896
24393
32238
686066

3032
37125
138455
31081
25847
16609
3071
75113
65016
36217

731157
291516

231227
51694
309436
352655
198263
374159
562517
837831

116439
111755
82129
30342
213718
393415
13209

104471
631073
736064
427793
261432
55328
208026
694405



81
82
83
84
86
87
89

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
99

LEGAL SERVICES

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

SOCIAL SERVICES

MUSEUMS ART GALLERIES & GARDENS
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING & ACCOUNTING & MGMT SVCS
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NEC

EXECUTIVE LEGISLATIVE & GENERAL GOVT
JUSTICE PUBLIC ORDER & SAFETY

PUBLIC FINANCE & TAXATION POLICY
ADMINISTRATION-HUMAN RESOURCE PROGRAMS
ADMIN-ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY PROGRAMS
ADMINISTRATION OF ECONOMIC PROGRAMS
NATIONAL SECURITY & INTERNATL AFFAIRS
NONCLASSIFIED ESTABLISHMENTS

264875
242168
376706
11092
481659
410716
27196

165482
78626
15322
24407
19600
26986
15530
145473

For questions or further assistance please contact your account executive at
CENTURION Lists & Information Services, Inc. PO Box 464 | Whitehall, PA 18052

e: sales@CENTURIONIists.com | P: (610) 440-1738 | F: (215) 689-2111
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