

2 Digit S.I.C. Codes:

The <u>Standard Industrial Classification</u> (abbreviated SIC) is a United States government system for classifying industries.

SIC	Description	Nationwide Count
01	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION-CROPS	25644
02	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION-LIVESTOCK	13425
07	AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	169751
08	FORESTRY	4783
09	FISHING HUNTING & TRAPPING	2251
10	METAL MINING	197
12	COAL MINING	1127
13	OIL & GAS EXTRACTION	25129
14	MINING & QUARRYING-NONMETALLIC MINERALS	9765
15	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION-GEN CONTRACTORS	204717
_	HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EXCEPT BUILDING	294616
16		70486
17	CONSTRUCTION-SPECIAL TRADE CONTRACTORS	541596
20	FOOD & KINDRED PRODUCTS MFRS	35679
21	TOBACCO PRODUCTS MFRS	983
22	TEXTILE MILL PRODUCTS MFRS	10526
23	APPAREL & OTHER FINISHED PRODUCTS-MFRS	30640
24	LUMBER & WOOD PRODS EXCEPT FURNTR MFRS	38007
25	FURNITURE & FIXTURES MFRS	18117
26	PAPER & ALLIED PRODUCTS MFRS	15861
27	PRINTING PUBLISHING & ALLIED INDUSTRIES	134970
28	CHEMICALS & ALLIED PRODUCTS MFRS	27093
29	PETROLEUM REFINING & RELATED INDS MFRS	5244
30	RUBBER & MISCELLANEOUS PLASTICS MFRS	26967
31	LEATHER & LEATHER PRODUCTS MFRS	3592
32	STONE CLAY GLASS & CONCRETE PRODS MFRS	29159
33	PRIMARY METAL INDUSTRIES MFRS	17689
34	FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS MFRS	76044

35	INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MACHINERY MFRS	121494
36	ELECTRONIC & OTHER ELECTRICAL EQUIP MFR	37896
37	TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT MFRS	24393
38	MEASURING & ANALYZING INSTRUMENTS-MFRS	32238
39	MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURING INDS MFRS	68666
37	WISCELLE WILLOUGH WITH THE TORRING IN 100 MI NO	00000
40	RAILROAD TRANSPORTATION	3032
41	LOCAL/SUBURBAN TRANSIT & HWY PASSENGER	37125
42	MOTOR FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION/WAREHOUSE	138455
43	UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	31081
44	WATER TRANSPORTATION	25847
45	TRANSPORTATION BY AIR	16609
46	PIPELINES EXCEPT NATURAL GAS	3071
47	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	75113
48	COMMUNICATIONS	65016
49	ELECTRIC GAS & SANITARY SERVICES	36217
7 0		
50	WHOLESALE TRADE-DURABLE GOODS	731157
51	WHOLESALE TRADE-NONDURABLE GOODS	291516
52	BUILDING MATERIALS & HARDWARE	231227
53	GENERAL MERCHANDISE STORES	51694
54	FOOD STORES	309436
55	AUTOMOTIVE DEALERS & SERVICE STATIONS	352655
56	APPAREL & ACCESSORY STORES	198263
57	HOME FURNITURE & FURNISHINGS STORES	374159
58	EATING & DRINKING PLACES	562517
59	MISCELLANEOUS RETAIL	837831
60	DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS	116439
61	NONDEPOSITORY CREDIT INSTITUTIONS	111755
62	SECURITY & COMMODITY BROKERS	82129
63	INSURANCE CARRIERS	30342
64	INSURANCE AGENTS BROKERS & SERVICE	213718
65	REAL ESTATE	393415
67	HOLDING & OTHER INVESTMENT OFFICES	13209
70	HOTELS ROOMING HOUSES & CAMPS	104471
70	PERSONAL SERVICES	631073
73	BUSINESS SERVICES	736064
75 75	AUTO REPAIR SERVICES & PARKING	427793
76	MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR SERVICES	261432
78	MOTION PICTURES	55328
78 79	AMUSEMENT & RECREATION SERVICES	208026
80	HEALTH SERVICES	694405
00	THEALTH SERVICES	074403

81	LEGAL SERVICES	264875
82	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	242168
83	SOCIAL SERVICES	376706
84	MUSEUMS ART GALLERIES & GARDENS	11092
86	MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	481659
87	ENGINEERING & ACCOUNTING & MGMT SVCS	410716
89	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NEC	27196
91	EXECUTIVE LEGISLATIVE & GENERAL GOVT	165482
92	JUSTICE PUBLIC ORDER & SAFETY	78626
93	PUBLIC FINANCE & TAXATION POLICY	15322
94	ADMINISTRATION-HUMAN RESOURCE PROGRAMS	24407
95	ADMIN-ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY PROGRAMS	19600
96	ADMINISTRATION OF ECONOMIC PROGRAMS	26986
97	NATIONAL SECURITY & INTERNATL AFFAIRS	15530
99	NONCLASSIFIED ESTABLISHMENTS	145473

For questions or further assistance please contact your account executive at CENTURION Lists & Information Services, Inc. PO Box 464 | Whitehall, PA 18052

e: sales@CENTURIONlists.com | P: (610) 440-1738

F: (215) 689-2111

CENTURION1ists.com